Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

RECORDAT.

ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office

TRADEMAK 103252891					
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
Name of conveying party(ies):  Wes-Tech Automation Systems, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other Limited Liability Company Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Illinois Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No  3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) September 13, 2005 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name ☐ Other_	Name: Wes-Tech Automation Solutions, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 720 Dartmouth Lane City: Buffalo Grove State: Illinois Country: USA Zip: 60089  ☐ Association Citizenship ☐ General Partnership Citizenship ☐ Limited Partnership Citizenship ☐ Corporation Citizenship ☐ Other Ltd Lia Company Citizenship Illiniois If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ✓ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	I identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,357,635; 1,380,104; 1,468,818; 1,530,555 and 1,671,586  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Vangelis Economou	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Internal Address: RYNDAK & SURI LLP Suite 2100  Street Address: 200 West Madison Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 140.00    Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information:				
State: II.         Zip: 60606           Phone Number: (312) 419-7003           Fax Number: (312) 214-7715           Email Address: Economic @RyndakSuri.com	b. Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name				
9. Signature:    Vange   Signature     Vangelis Economou     Name of Person Signing	June 1, 2006  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  3				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

06/06/2006 DBYRNE 00000127 1357635

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 OP 100.00 OP



Form LLC-5.25

July 2005

Secretary of State Jesse White Department of Business Services Limited Liability Division Room 351 Howlett Building 501 S. Second St. Springfield, IL 62756 www.cyberdriveillinois.com

Payment must be made by business firm check payable to Secretary of State. (If check is returned for any reason this filing will be void.)

## Illinois Limited Liability Company Act

**Articles of Amendment** 

SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE

Must be typewritten.

This space for use by Secretary of State.

Filing Fee: \$150
Approved: 35

FILE # 0135-276-8

This space for use by Secretary of State.

FILED

SEP 15 2005

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE

١.	Limited Liability Company Name:		Liability Company Name:	Wes-Tech Automation Systems, LLC			
				PAID			
				SEP 1 5 2005			
2.	Art	icles	s of Amendment effective on:				
	Ø	the	file date				
		a lat	er date (not to exceed 30 days after the file date)				
				Month, Day, Year			
3.	Art	icle	s of Organization are amended as follows (check a	oplicable item(s) below):			
			Admission of a new member (give name and addr				
		b)	Admission of a new manager (give name and add	ress below)*			
			Withdrawal of a member (give name below)*				
			Withdrawal of a manager (give name below)*				
		<ul> <li>e) Change in address of the office at which the records required by Section 1-40 of the Act are kept (give new address, including county below)</li> </ul>					
		f)		ent's office (give new name and address, including county			
		''	below) (Address change of P.O. Box alone or c/o				
	<b>S</b>	a)	Change in the Limited Liability Company's name (				
				solution enumerated in Item 6 of the Articles of Organization			
		i)	Other (give information in space below)				
		•	,				
		nan	ges in members/managers may, but are not required to	o, be reported in an amendment to the Articles of Organization.			
	Ad	ditio	nal information:				
	W	es-T	Fech Automation Solutions, LLC				

(continued on back)

Printed by authority of the State of Illinois. August 2005 - 1M - LLC-11.9

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003350 FRAME: 0685

## LLC-5.25

- 4. This amendment was approved in accordance with Section 5-25 of the Illinois Limited Liability Company Act, and, if adopted by the managers, was approved by not less than the minimum number of managers necessary to approve the amendment, member action not being required; or, if adopted by the members, was approved by not less than the minimum number of members necessary to approve the amendment.
- 5. I affirm, under penalties of perjury, having authority to sign hereto, that these Articles of Amendment are to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, correct and complete.

Dated	September 13	2005			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Month/Day	Year			
	14/1/8				
	Signature thoust comply with Section 5-45 of ILLCA.)				
	John J. Veleris, Member				
	/ Name and Title (type or print)				
		······································			
	If the member or manager signing this document is a company or o state name of company and indicate whether it is a member or n of the Limited Liability Company.				

Printed by authority of the State of Illinois. August 2005 - 1M - LLC-11.9

TRADEMARK REEL: 003350 FRAME: 0686

**RECORDED: 06/05/2006**